EFFECTIVE 1 MAY 2006

MAXIMUM MONTHLY STIPEND RATES FOR FELLOWSAND SCHOLARS

(IN U.S. DOLLARS FOR COST ESTIMATE)
DSA(USS$)

COUNTRY
Afghanistan
Albania

* Algeria
Angola
Antigua
Argentina

* Australia
Academic

* Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahrain:

Non-academic

Academic
Bangladesh
Barbados

(16 Apr-15 Dec)

(16 Dec-15 Apr)
Belarus

* Belgium

* Benin
Bhutan
Balivia

* Bosnia-Herzegovina

* Botswana

* Bradl

British Virgin Islands
(15 Dec-15 Apr)
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$135

$144

$265

$286

$233

$236

$217

$270

$214

$253

$98

$275

$335

$138

$348

$142

$72

$132

$143

$205

$211

$289

MAX RESRATE

$608

$2,268

$795

$5,148

$3,495

$1,947

$2,279
$1,067

$4,050

$1,445

$5,313

$2,657

$1,617

$4,125

$5,025

$1,346

$2,610

$1,065

$1,080

$990

$1,823

$3,075

$1,741

$4,769

MAX TRV RATE

$911

$3,402

$1,193

$7,722

$5,243

$2,921

$3,418
$3,418

$6,075

$2,167

$7,590

$3,985

$2,426

$6,188

$7,538

$2,018

$3,915

$1,598

$1,620

$1,485

$2,735

$4,613

$2,611

$7,153

EFFECTIVE DATE OF %

1 March 1989
1 January 2005
1 March 1990
1 January 2003
1 March 1989
1 January 2005

1 September 1993
1 September 1993

1 September 1989
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 March 1989
1 March 1989
1 March 1989
1 March 1989
1 January 2006
1 May 1989

1 March 1989
1 October 1989
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 March 1990

1 January 2005

1 March 1989
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(16 Apr-14 Dec) $223 $3,680 $5,519 1 March 1989
Bulgaria $157 $1,295 $1,943 1 January 2005
* Burkina Faso $186 $2,511 $3,767 1 March 1989
Burundi $202 $4,848 $6,060 1 January 2006
Cambodia $119 $1,874 $2,811 1 January 2005
* Cameroon $113 $509 $763 1 January 2006
* Canada $222 $2,664 $3,996 1 June 1989
Academic $1,074 $3,996 1 September 1993
* CapeVerde $209 $3,449 $5,173 1 January 2005
* Central African Republic $137 $1,644 $2,466 1 January 2005
* Chad $246 $2,952 $4,428 1 June 1990
Chile $176 $792 $1,188 1 March 1990
China $173 $1,817 $2,725 1 January 2005
* Colombia $164 $1,107 $1,648 1 January 2005
* Comoros $141 $1,692 $2,538 1 March 1989
* Congo $181 $543 $815 1 June 1989
Congo, Democr atic Rep. $256 $1,920 $2,880
Costa Rica $147 $662 $992 1 March 1990
* Coted'lvoire $142 $1,065 $1,598 1 March 1989
Croatia $224 $1,344 $2,016 1 January 2005
Cuba $233 $1,748 $2,621 1 January 2005
* Cyprus:
Non-academic $107 $1,445 $2,167 1 March 1989
Academic $1,284 $1,926 1 March 1989
Czech Republic $270 $5,670 $8,100 1 September 1993
* Denmark $296 $1,332 $1,998 1 May 1989
Djibouti $134 $1,005 $1,508 1 March 1989
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Dominica

Dominican Republic

Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Fiji
Finland
France
Gambia
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Grenada:
(15 Dec-15 Apr)
(16 Apr-14 Dec)
Guatemala
Guinea:
Conakry
Elsewhere
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras

Hong Kong

$204

$159

$164

$192

$151

$205

$97

$72

$178

$266

$293

$188

$189

$257

$97

$303

$296

$226

$183

$141

$141

$151

$203

$146

$310

$3,060

$1,670

$2,460

$2,592

$2,492

$2,460

$1,799

$864

$1,602

$2,394

$2,637

$3,384

$2,835

$2,313

$728

$3,636

$3,552

$2,712

$2,059

$423

$212

$2,115

$906

$2,436

$1,752

$4,185
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$4,590

$2,504

$3,690

$3,888

$3,737

$3,690

$2,698

$1,296

$2,403

$3,591

$3,956

$5,076

$4,253

$3,470

$1,091

$5,454

$5,328

$4,068

$3,143

$635

$317

$3,173

$1,359

$3,654

$2,628

$6,278

1 March 1989
1 March 1989
1 March 1989
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 March 1989
1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 March 1989
1 September 1992
1May 1989

1 January 2005
1 January 2005
1 November 1990
1 January 2005
1 March 1990
1 March 1990
1 March 1990
1 January 2005
1 March 1990
1 March 1990
1 March 1989
1 March 1989
1 January 2005
1 January 2005

1 October 1989
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* Hungary
* |celand
(May-Sep.)
(Oct.-Apr.)
India
Indonesia
Iran
Iraq
* |reland
|'srael
* |taly
Jamaica:
Non-academic
Academic
* Japan
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
* Kiribati
Korea, DPR
* Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Lao
Latvia
L ebanon

* Lesotho
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$200

$258

$223

$129

$151

$174

$121

$311

$285

$296

$198

$287

$165

$176

$181

$218

$148

$362

$333

$132

$75

$198

$161

$189

$900

$3,870

$3,345

$2,612

$1,133

$3,915

$1,271

$2,333

$2,138

$2,664

$3,564

$891

$3,444

$2,723

$2,244

$1,358

$3,924

$1,443

$5,973

$4,995

$3,366

$1,013

$1,485

$1,449

$3,402

$1,350

$7,740

$6,690

$3,870

$1,699

$5,220

$1,906

$3,499

$3,206

$3,996

$5,346

$1,337

$5,166

$4,084

$3,366

$2,036

$5,886

$2,165

$8,960

$7,493

$396

$1,519

$2,228

$2,174

$5,103

1 September 1989
1 September 1989
1 September 1989
1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 March 1989

1 May 1989

1 March 1990

1 May 1989

1 October 1991

1 October 1991

1 June 1989

1 March 1989

1 January 2005

1 September 2003
1 October 1989

1 January 2005

1 March 1989

1 March 1989

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 January 2005

1 March 1989
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Liberia $258 $387 $581 1 March 1989
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya $190 $3,135 $4,703 1 March 1989
* Lithuania $252 $756 $1,134 1 January 2005
* Luxembourg $227 $4,086 $6,129 1 May 1989
M adagascar $163 $1,100 $1,650 1 January 2005
M alawi $70 $1,470 $2,100 1 March 1989
* Malaysia $142 $1,172 $1,757 1 January 2005
Maldives $125 $2,906 $3,750 1 January 2005
* Mali $178 $1,068 $1,602 1 February 2006
Malta $239 $1,434 $2,151 1 March 1990

Northern Mariana | slands:

Saipan $207 $2,174 $3,260 1 March 1989
* Martinique $189 $567 $851 1 March 1990
Mauritania $167 $3,006 $4,509 1 January 2005
Mauritius $217 $1,953 $2,930 1 January 2005
M exico:

Non-academic $272 $1,632 $2,448 1 January 2005

Academic $1,632 $2,448 1 March 1989
Micronesia:

Ponape $206 $1,545 $2,318 1 May 1989
Moldova $181 $543 $815 1 January 2005
Mongolia $96 $1,440 $2,160 1 March 1989
Montserrat

(15 Apr-14 Dec) $129 $2,322 $3,483 1 March 1989

(15 Dec-14 Apr) $156 $2,808 $4,212 1 March 1989

* Morocco $158 $1,422 $2,133 1 January 2005
M ozambique $176 $2,376 $3,562 1 January 2003
Myanmar $109 $2,126 $3,188 1 March 1989

* Namibia
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Non-academic $157 $2,355 $3,533 1 January 2006

Academic $707 $1,060 1 January 2006
Nepal $108 $1,215 $1,823 1 January 2005
* Netherlands $328 $1,476 $2,214 1 May 1989

Netherlands Antilles

(15 Apr.-15 Dec) $300 $2,700 $4,050 1 March 1990
(16 Dec-14 Apr) $342 $3,078 $4,617 1 March 1990
* New Zealand $186 $1,116 $1,674 1 June 1989
Academic $557 $1,674 1 June 1989
Nicaragua $154 $1,848 $2,772 1 November 1989
* Niger $126 $1,985 $2,977 1 January 2006
* Nigeria $195 $1,170 $1,755 1 March 1989
* Norway $260 $2,340 $3,510 1 May 1989
Oman $201 $2,111 $3,166 1 March 1989
Pakistan $127 $1,143 $1,715 1 January 2005
Panama $171 $1,667 $2,501 1 January 2005
Papua New Guinea $201 $2,714 $4,070 1 January 2005
Paraguay $115 $518 $776 1 January 2005
Peru $213 $1,278 $1,917 1 March 1989
Philippines:
Metro Manila $139 $2,085 $3,128 1 January 2005
Outside Metro Manila $626 $938 1 March 1989
University-subsidised housing $417 1 July 1990
Poland $181 $543 $815 1 January 2005
* Portugal $329 $2,468 $3,701 1 May 1989
Qatar $143 $1,931 $2,896 1 March 1989
Romania:
Non-academic $219 $2,135 $3,203 1 January 2005
Academic $657 $986 1 January 2005

Non-academic rates are applicable only to stays at hotels and
are subject to the submission of relevant hotel receipts.
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* Russian Federation

Non-academic $335 $1,508 $2,261 1 January 2006
Academic $754 $1,131
Rwanda $227 $1,362 $2,043 1 March 1989
Samoa $119 $1,964 $2,945 1 June 1989
Sao Tome & Principe $114 $1,967 $2,950 1 January 2005
Saudi Arabia $200 $2,400 $3,600 1 March 1989
* Senegal $193 $3,897 $5,211 1 September 2003

Serbia and Montenegro

Non-academic $170 $2,295 $3,443 1 January 2005
Academic $255 $383 1 January 2005
Sierra Leone $129 $3,386 $3,870 1 January 2006
* Singapore $267 $3,204 $4,806 1 October 1989
* Slovakia
Non-academic $246 $738 $1,107 1 January 2005
Academic $369 $554 1 January 2005
South Africa $195 $5,265 $5,850 1 August 2005
* Spain $337 $3,033 $4,550 1 March 1990
Sri Lanka $110 $990 $1,485 1 March 1989
St. Kitts & Nevis (15/4-14, $211 $3,798 $5,697 1 March 1989
(15/12-14/4) $248 $4,464 $6,696 1 March 1989
Saint Lucia (15/4-14/12) $193 $2,316 $3,474 1 March 1989
(15/12-14/4) $237 $2,844 $4,266 1 March 1989
St. Vincent (15/4-14/12) $200 $1,800 $2,700 1 March 1989
(15/12-14/4) $244 $2,196 $3,294 1 March 1989
Sudan $148 $1,554 $2,331 1 March 1989
Suriname $147 $1,985 $2,977 1 March 1990
* Swaziland $218 $654 $981 1 June 1989
* Sweden $293 $1,758 $2,637 1 May 1989
* Switzerland $270 $2,835 $4,253 1 May 1989

TRAINING AND FELLOWSHIPS SECTION, DESA, UNITED NATIONS, NEW YORK, 08/05/2006



EFFECTIVE 1 MAY 2006

Syrian Arab Republic $170 $1,785 $2,678 1 March 1989

Tajikistan $152 $456 $684 1 January 2005
Tanzania, United Republi $128 $576 $864 1 March 1989
* Thailand $193 $1,737 $2,606 1 January 2006
Fellowsresiding at AIT Campus $579 $869 1 March 1990
CATC fellows $290 $434 1 March 1990
Short-term participants/ $41
Nationals from Bangkok $148 1 March 1990
Nationals outside Bangkok $198 1 March 1990

(Please see also Local Currency table for short-term coursesat CEC, LRDC, RRDC & ADPC of AIT.)

* Togo $169 $1,014 $1,521 1 March 1990
Trinidad $208 $2,808 $4,212 1 September 1990

* Tunisia $164 $1,968 $2,952 1 January 2006
Turkey $124 $2,046 $3,069 1 January 2005
Uganda $160 $2,280 $3,420 1 January 2003

* Ukraine $167 $2,255 $3,382 1 January 2005
United Arab Emirates $260 $390 $585 1 June 1989

* United Kingdom
Non-academic $377 $2,545 $3,817 1 January 2005
Academic $1,697 $2,545 1 January 2005

Civil Aviation Authority fellow: Pounds 50 per night for London; 38 elswhere.

Uruguay $129 $1,355 $2,032 1 January 2005
United States of America $298 $2,682 $5,811 1 June 1989
Academic
- New York City, Washington, $1,100 $5,811 1 June 1993

D.C. area, San Francisco,
Berkeley, Los Angeles,
Boston, Cambridge, Honolulu

- Elsewhere $900 $5,811  1June 1993
Uzbekistan $124 $1,953 $2,930 1 January 2005
Venezuela $213 $959 $1,438 1 January 2005
Vietnam $116 $1,914 $2,871 1 January 2003
Yemen Arab Republic $110 $1,485 $2,228 11 May 1990
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* Zambia $166 $4,233 $4,980 1 January 2005
Zimbabwe
Non-academic $113 $509 $763 1 July 1989
Academic $848 $1,271 1 January 2005

1. Book allowance: UEquivalent US$ 100 /month effective 1 December 2002
2. Minor equipment allowance: max. equivalent US$100.
3. Thesisallowance: max. equivalent US$750.
4. Insurance premium: US$39.72/month/fellow or participant.
5. Termination (separation) allowance (effective 1 May 1995):

a) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$100 for fellowships up to 6 mos.

b) A lump sum payment of equiv. US$200 for fellowshiupsup to 1 yr.

¢) A lump sum payment up to a maximum of equiv. US$400 for long-term fellowships,

at the discretion of the agency if circumstances of the fellowship, including its duration, so warranted.
*Changeinratesor in thelist of areas
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