MAXIMUM MONTHLY STIPEND RATES FOR FELLOWS AND SCHOLARS (IN U.S. DOLLARS FOR COST ESTIMATE)

	COUNTRY	DSA(US\$)	MAX RES RATE	MAX TRV RATE	EFFECTIVE DATE OF %
	Afghanistan	\$135	\$608	\$911	1 March 1989
	Albania	\$144	\$2,268	\$3,402	1 January 2005
*	Algeria	\$265	\$795	\$1,193	1 March 1990
	Angola	\$286	\$5,148	\$7,722	1 January 2003
	Antigua	\$233	\$3,495	\$5,243	1 March 1989
	Argentina	\$236	\$1,947	\$2,921	1 January 2005
*	Australia	\$217	\$2,279	\$3,418	1 September 1993
	Academic		\$1,067	\$3,418	1 September 1993
*	Austria	\$270	\$4,050	\$6,075	1 September 1989
	Azerbaijan	\$214	\$1,445	\$2,167	1 January 2005
	Bahrain:				
	Non-academic	\$253	\$5,313		1 January 2005
	Academic		\$2,657	\$3,985	1 March 1989
	Bangladesh	\$98	\$1,617	\$2,426	1 March 1989
	Barbados				
	(16 Apr-15 Dec)	\$275	\$4,125	\$6,188	1 March 1989
	(16 Dec-15 Apr)	\$335	\$5,025	\$7,538	1 March 1989
	Belarus	\$138	\$1,346	\$2,018	1 January 2006
*	Belgium	\$348	\$2,610	\$3,915	1 May 1989
*	Benin	\$142	\$1,065	\$1,598	1 March 1989
	Bhutan	\$72	\$1,080	\$1,620	1 October 1989
	Bolivia	\$132	\$990	\$1,485	1 January 2005
*	Bosnia-Herzegovina	\$143	\$1,823	\$2,735	1 January 2005
*	Botswana	\$205	\$3,075	\$4,613	1 March 1990
*	Brazil	\$211	\$1,741	\$2,611	1 January 2005
	British Virgin Islands (15 Dec-15 Apr)	\$289	\$4,769	\$7,153	1 March 1989

(16 Apr-14 Dec)	\$223	\$3,680	\$5,519	1 March 1989
Bulgaria	\$157	\$1,295	\$1,943	1 January 2005
* Burkina Faso	\$186	\$2,511	\$3,767	1 March 1989
Burundi	\$202	\$4,848	\$6,060	1 January 2006
Cambodia	\$119	\$1,874	\$2,811	1 January 2005
* Cameroon	\$113	\$509	\$763	1 January 2006
* Canada Academic	\$222	\$2,664 \$1,074	\$3,996 \$3,996	1 June 1989 1 September 1993
* Cape Verde	\$209	\$3,449	\$5,173	1 January 2005
* Central African Republic	\$137	\$1,644	\$2,466	1 January 2005
* Chad	\$246	\$2,952	\$4,428	1 June 1990
Chile	\$176	\$792	\$1,188	1 March 1990
China	\$173	\$1,817	\$2,725	1 January 2005
* Colombia	\$164	\$1,107	\$1,648	1 January 2005
* Comoros	\$141	\$1,692	\$2,538	1 March 1989
* Congo	\$181	\$543	\$815	1 June 1989
Congo, Democratic Rep.	\$256	\$1,920	\$2,880	
Costa Rica	\$147	\$662	\$992	1 March 1990
* Cote d'Ivoire	\$142	\$1,065	\$1,598	1 March 1989
Croatia	\$224	\$1,344	\$2,016	1 January 2005
Cuba	\$233	\$1,748	\$2,621	1 January 2005
* Cyprus: Non-academic Academic	\$107	\$1,445 \$1,284	\$2,167 \$1,926	1 March 1989 1 March 1989
Czech Republic	\$270	\$5,670	\$8,100	1 September 1993
* Denmark	\$296	\$1,332	\$1,998	1 May 1989
Djibouti	\$134	\$1,005	\$1,508	1 March 1989

Dominica	\$204	\$3,060	\$4,590	1 March 1989
Dominican Republic	\$159	\$1,670	\$2,504	1 March 1989
Ecuador	\$164	\$2,460	\$3,690	1 March 1989
Egypt	\$192	\$2,592	\$3,888	1 January 2005
El Salvador	\$151	\$2,492	\$3,737	1 January 2005
* Equatorial Guinea	\$205	\$2,460	\$3,690	1 March 1989
Eritrea	\$97	\$1,799	\$2,698	1 January 2005
Ethiopia	\$72	\$864	\$1,296	1 January 2005
* Fiji	\$178	\$1,602	\$2,403	1 March 1989
* Finland	\$266	\$2,394	\$3,591	1 September 1992
* France	\$293	\$2,637	\$3,956	1 May 1989
Gambia	\$188	\$3,384	\$5,076	1 January 2005
Georgia	\$189	\$2,835	\$4,253	1 January 2005
* Germany	\$257	\$2,313	\$3,470	1 November 1990
Ghana	\$97	\$728	\$1,091	1 January 2005
* Greece	\$303	\$3,636	\$5,454	1 March 1990
Grenada:	#000	#0.550	#5.000	1 Moush 1000
(15 Dec-15 Apr) (16 Apr-14 Dec)	\$296 \$226	\$3,552 \$2,712	\$5,328 \$4,068	1 March 1990 1 March 1990
Guatemala	\$183	\$2,059	\$3,143	1 January 2005
Guinea:				
Conakry Elsewhere	\$141	\$423 \$212	\$635 \$317	1 March 1990 1 March 1990
* Guinea-Bissau	\$141	\$2,115	\$3,173	1 March 1989
Guyana	\$151	\$906	\$1,359	1 March 1989
Haiti	\$203	\$2,436	\$3,654	1 January 2005
Honduras	\$146	\$1,752	\$2,628	1 January 2005
Hong Kong	\$310	\$4,185	\$6,278	1 October 1989
5 5	•	* *	. ,	

* Hungary	\$200	\$900	\$1,350	1 September 1989
* Iceland (May-Sep.)		\$2.070	¢7.740	1 Contombou 1000
(OctApr.)	\$258 \$223	\$3,870 \$3,345	\$7,740 \$6,690	1 September 1989 1 September 1989
India	\$129	\$2,612	\$3,870	1 January 2005
Indonesia	\$151	\$1,133	\$1,699	1 January 2005
Iran	\$174	\$3,915	\$5,220	1 January 2005
Iraq	\$121	\$1,271	\$1,906	1 March 1989
* Ireland	\$311	\$2,333	\$3,499	1 May 1989
Israel	\$285	\$2,138	\$3,206	1 March 1990
* Italy	\$296	\$2,664	\$3,996	1 May 1989
Jamaica: Non-academic Academic	\$198	\$3,564 \$891	\$5,346 \$1,337	1 October 1991 1 October 1991
* Japan	\$287	\$3,444	\$5,166	1 June 1989
Jordan	\$165	\$2,723	\$4,084	1 March 1989
Kazakhstan	\$176	\$2,244	\$3,366	1 January 2005
Kenya	\$181	\$1,358	\$2,036	1 September 2003
* Kiribati	\$218	\$3,924	\$5,886	1 October 1989
Korea, DPR	\$148	\$1,443	\$2,165	1 January 2005
* Korea, Republic of	\$362	\$5,973	\$8,960	1 March 1989
Kuwait	\$333	\$4,995	\$7,493	1 March 1989
Kyrgyzstan	\$132	\$3,366	\$396	1 January 2005
Lao	\$75	\$1,013	\$1,519	1 January 2005
Latvia	\$198	\$1,485	\$2,228	1 January 2005
Lebanon	\$161	\$1,449	\$2,174	1 January 2005
* Lesotho	\$189	\$3,402	\$5,103	1 March 1989

Liberia	\$258	\$387	\$581	1 March 1989
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya	\$190	\$3,135	\$4,703	1 March 1989
* Lithuania	\$252	\$756	\$1,134	1 January 2005
* Luxembourg	\$227	\$4,086	\$6,129	1 May 1989
Madagascar	\$163	\$1,100	\$1,650	1 January 2005
Malawi	\$70	\$1,470	\$2,100	1 March 1989
* Malaysia	\$142	\$1,172	\$1,757	1 January 2005
Maldives	\$125	\$2,906	\$3,750	1 January 2005
* Mali	\$178	\$1,068	\$1,602	1 February 2006
Malta	\$239	\$1,434	\$2,151	1 March 1990
Northern Mariana Islands: Saipan	\$207	\$2,174	\$3,260	1 March 1989
* Martinique	\$189	\$567	\$851	1 March 1990
Mauritania	\$167	\$3,006	\$4,509	1 January 2005
Mauritius	\$217	\$1,953	\$2,930	1 January 2005
Mexico: Non-academic Academic	\$272	\$1,632 \$1,632	\$2,448 \$2,448	1 January 2005 1 March 1989
Micronesia: Ponape	\$206	\$1,545	\$2,318	1 May 1989
Moldova	\$181	\$543	\$815	1 January 2005
Mongolia	\$96	\$1,440	\$2,160	1 March 1989
Montserrat (15 Apr-14 Dec) (15 Dec-14 Apr)	\$129 \$156	\$2,322 \$2,808	\$3,483 \$4,212	1 March 1989 1 March 1989
* Morocco	\$158	\$1,422	\$2,133	1 January 2005
Mozambique	\$176	\$2,376	\$3,562	1 January 2003
Myanmar	\$109	\$2,126	\$3,188	1 March 1989

^{*} Namibia

	Non-academic Academic	\$157	\$2,355 \$707	\$3,533 \$1,060	1 January 2006 1 January 2006
	Nepal	\$108	\$1,215	\$1,823	1 January 2005
	тераг	φ100	φ1,213	φ1,023	1 January 2003
*	Netherlands	\$328	\$1,476	\$2,214	1 May 1989
	Netherlands Antilles				
	(15 Apr15 Dec)	\$300	\$2,700	\$4,050	1 March 1990
	(16 Dec-14 Apr)	\$342	\$3,078	\$4,617	1 March 1990
*	New Zealand	\$186	\$1,116	\$1,674	1 June 1989
	Academic		\$557	\$1,674	1 June 1989
	Nicaragua	\$154	\$1,848	\$2,772	1 November 1989
*	Niger	\$126	\$1,985	\$2,977	1 January 2006
*	Nigeria	\$195	\$1,170	\$1,755	1 March 1989
*	Norway	\$260	\$2,340	\$3,510	1 May 1989
	Oman	\$201	\$2,111	\$3,166	1 March 1989
	Pakistan	\$127	\$1,143	\$1,715	1 January 2005
	Panama	\$171	\$1,667	\$2,501	1 January 2005
	Papua New Guinea	\$201	\$2,714	\$4,070	1 January 2005
	Paraguay	\$115	\$518	\$776	1 January 2005
	Peru	\$213	\$1,278	\$1,917	1 March 1989
	Philippines:				
	Metro Manila	\$139	\$2,085	\$3,128	1 January 2005
	Outside Metro Manila		\$626	\$938	1 March 1989
	University-subsidised housing		\$417		1 July 1990
	Poland	\$181	\$543	\$815	1 January 2005
*	Portugal	\$329	\$2,468	\$3,701	1 May 1989
	Qatar	\$143	\$1,931	\$2,896	1 March 1989
	Romania:				
	Non-academic	\$219	\$2,135	\$3,203	1 January 2005
	Academic		\$657	\$986	1 January 2005
	Non-academic rates are applic	able only to sta	ys at hotels and		

Non-academic rates are applicable only to stays at hotels and are subject to the submission of relevant hotel receipts.

* Russian Federation Non-academic	\$20 5	\$4.500	#0.004	1 Ionnom 2006
Academic Academic	\$335	\$1,508 \$754	\$2,261 \$1,131	1 January 2006
Rwanda	\$227	\$1,362	\$2,043	1 March 1989
Samoa	\$119	\$1,964	\$2,945	1 June 1989
Sao Tome & Principe	\$114	\$1,967	\$2,950	1 January 2005
Saudi Arabia	\$200	\$2,400	\$3,600	1 March 1989
* Senegal	\$193	\$3,897	\$5,211	1 September 2003
Serbia and Montenegro Non-academic	\$170	¢2 205	\$3,443	1 January 2005
Academic	\$170	\$2,295 \$255	\$383	1 January 2005
Sierra Leone	\$129	\$3,386	\$3,870	1 January 2006
* Singapore	\$267	\$3,204	\$4,806	1 October 1989
* Slovakia				
Non-academic Academic	\$246	\$738 \$369	\$1,107 \$554	1 January 2005 1 January 2005
South Africa	\$195	\$5,265	\$5,850	1 August 2005
* Spain	\$337	\$3,033	\$4,550	1 March 1990
Sri Lanka	\$110	\$990	\$1,485	1 March 1989
St. Kitts & Nevis (15/4-14)	\$211	\$3,798	\$5,697	1 March 1989
(15/12-14/4)	\$248	\$4,464	\$6,696	1 March 1989
Saint Lucia (15/4-14/12)	\$193	\$2,316	\$3,474	1 March 1989
(15/12-14/4)	\$237	\$2,844	\$4,266	1 March 1989
St. Vincent (15/4-14/12)	\$200	\$1,800	\$2,700	1 March 1989
(15/12-14/4)	\$244	\$2,196	\$3,294	1 March 1989
Sudan	\$148	\$1,554	\$2,331	1 March 1989
Suriname	\$147	\$1,985	\$2,977	1 March 1990
* Swaziland	\$218	\$654	\$981	1 June 1989
* Sweden	\$293	\$1,758	\$2,637	1 May 1989
* Switzerland	\$270	\$2,835	\$4,253	1 May 1989

Syrian Arab Republic	\$170	\$1,785	\$2,678	1 March 1989
Tajikistan	\$152	\$456	\$684	1 January 2005
Tanzania, United Republic	\$128	\$576	\$864	1 March 1989
* Thailand Fellows residing at AIT Campu CATC fellows Short-term participants/	\$193 s \$41	\$1,737 \$579 \$290	\$2,606 \$869 \$434	1 January 2006 1 March 1990 1 March 1990
Nationals from Bangkok Nationals outside Bangkok (Please see also Local Currency	·	\$148 \$198 n courses at CEC, LRD	C, RRDC	1 March 1990 1 March 1990 & ADPC of AIT.)
* Togo	\$169	\$1,014	\$1,521	1 March 1990
Trinidad	\$208	\$2,808	\$4,212	1 September 1990
* Tunisia	\$164	\$1,968	\$2,952	1 January 2006
Turkey	\$124	\$2,046	\$3,069	1 January 2005
Uganda	\$160	\$2,280	\$3,420	1 January 2003
* Ukraine	\$167	\$2,255	\$3,382	1 January 2005
United Arab Emirates	\$260	\$390	\$585	1 June 1989
* United Kingdom Non-academic Academic	\$377	\$2,545 \$1,697	\$3,817 \$2,545	1 January 2005 1 January 2005
Civil Aviation Authority fellow:	Pounds 50 per night	ht for London; 38 elswho	ere.	
Uruguay	\$129	\$1,355	\$2,032	1 January 2005
United States of America Academic	\$298	\$2,682	\$5,811	1 June 1989
 New York City, Washington, D.C. area, San Francisco, Berkeley, Los Angeles, Boston, Cambridge, Honolulu 		\$1,100	\$5,811	1 June 1993
- Elsewhere		\$900	\$5,811	1 June 1993
Uzbekistan	\$124	\$1,953	\$2,930	1 January 2005
Venezuela	\$213	\$959	\$1,438	1 January 2005
Vietnam	\$116	\$1,914	\$2,871	1 January 2003
Yemen Arab Republic	\$110	\$1,485	\$2,228	11 May 1990

* Zambia	\$166	\$4,233	\$4,980	1 January 2005
Zimbabwe				
Non-academic	\$113	\$509	\$763	1 July 1989
Academic		\$848	\$1,271	1 January 2005

- 1. Book allowance: UEquivalent US\$ 100 /month effective 1 December 2002
- 2. Minor equipment allowance: max. equivalent US\$100.
- 3. Thesis allowance: max. equivalent US\$750.
- 4. Insurance premium: US\$39.72/month/fellow or participant.
- 5. Termination (separation) allowance (effective 1 May 1995):
 - a) A lump sum payment of equiv. US\$100 for fellowships up to 6 mos.
 - b) A lump sum payment of equiv. US\$200 for fellowshiups up to 1 yr.
- c) A lump sum payment up to a maximum of equiv. US\$400 for long-term fellowships, at the discretion of the agency if circumstances of the fellowship, including its duration, so warranted.

^{*}Change in rates or in the list of areas